PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITEM Corporation	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Numoda Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Walnut Street, Ninth Floor	
Internal Address:	The Curtis Center	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10240479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1293

Email: cjablon@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clark A. Jablon

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10001-35US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark A. Jablon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0887

500553471

000

CH \$40

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE B of BILL OF SALE AND GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MITEM Corporation**, a California corporation having an address of 640 Menlo Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which a patent application is pending as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, **Numoda Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address of The Curtis Center, 601 Walnut Street, Ninth Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**" is desirous of acquiring said inventions and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **MITEM Corporation**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and patent application as described above and as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patent application with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said patent application and inventions to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the patent application hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Aurel Kleinerman Typed or Printed Name Chief Executive Officer Title COUNTY OF San Mated the corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated. Notary Public My Commission Expires: PATRICIA A. LABRA Commission # 1668575 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

SCHEDULE A of Patent Assignment

Patent	Title
Application	
10/240,479	Patient diagnosis using triage protocols that have customized
	messages at exit points